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INTRODUCTION 

■This Parts book is based on data 

current APri I 2021. 

■Each mechanism is arranged on facing 

pages.You will find listed for Parts 

number, names, and ouant it i es. 

■A Parts number index is attached to 

the back of this book for convenience. 

■Refer to the DLR series Parts I ist 

as wel I as this book before Placing an order. 

■Parts are subj e ct to ch an g e w i t ho u t 

notice. 

DLR/Z SERI ES INFORMATION 

- -r,- - ~. - EE - 0 0 ■mB-c-t ( 1 ~;-f-l 

DLR is double chain stitch Needle WI dth (inch) 

with LEFT-RIGHT moving 

D L R 1 5 0 2 w p E 
I 

I 
iii o 2 i:Uffli:tt L, i9o 

02 is need I e number. 

I 
■W P(t..t T,~~i7° -"5-~i{t"'C9a 

E(l:::i" b, 7° --5-{i 

WP is UPPer & lower 

driving Puller 

Eis with ruber Puller 

looPers. 

H D - z - 1 I 2 

-■ztl:/ 'Y/\0 -=j--7° {tttt!ll l 09o 
L for attaching ziPPer taPe. 

■ H Dtl~~jlj(±lfr'to 

HD for heveY duh. 
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!. i'JY:1.IIII BUSHING 
REF. NO. PART NO. 0 i DESCRIPTION Q' TY aa 
01-01 24-053 tT" )v AT 'Y /) - TYPE PLATE 1 
01-02 39-002 t-r Jvti- ~- OIL GUARD 1 
01-03 53-169 i/;)R/\ '.I ~ .. BAND 1 
01-04 71-209 'i'ht' '.I PIN 4 
01-05 71-255 ) •y1Jt' '.I PIN 2 
01-06 71-256 )•y1Jt':,J PIN 2 
01-07 75-436 '7 'Y:Jt' WASHER 4 
01-08 8 I - I 3 3 ]'Y:Ji BUSH NG 1 
01-09 8 I - I 8 3 ltJj,y:;:il BUSH NG 1 
01-10 8 I - I 8 4 ltJj,y:;:i T BUSH NG 1 
0 I - I 1 81-236 j•yy i BUSH NG 1 
01-12 81-237 ]'Y:Ji BUSH NG 1 
01-13 81-256 l'llil11±ii'7 'Y:J i BUSH NG 1 
01-14 8 I -4 7 1 ~t' n 'Y:J i BUSH NG 2 
0 I - I 5 81-4 77 l'llil7 'Y:J i BUSH NG 1 
0 I - I 6 8 I -7 1 7 T:1v7~7 'Y:Ji (lU BUSH NG 1 
01-17 8 I -7 1 8 l:1v7~7 'Y:J i BUSH NG 1 
01-18 81-720 j•yy i BUSH NG 1 
0 I - I 9 81-723 T:1v7 ~j•y:;:i (M) BUSH NG 1 
01-20 81-724 7 'Y:Ji BUSH NG 1 
01-21 81-725 7 'Y:Ji BUSH NG 1 
01-22 81-735 ]'Y:Ji BUSH NG 2 
01-23 81-753 ]'Y:Ji BUSH NG 2 
01-24 87-039 i; SCREW 4 
01-25 87-661 11/flJ\/1~,tUv ~ BO LT 4 
01-26 93-701 t' './ PIN 2 
01-27 94-214 t-r Jv:1- Jv OIL SEAL 3 
01-28 94-231 t-r Jv:1- Jv OIL SEAL 2 
01-29 94-402 t-r Jv:1- Jv OIL SEAL 1 
01-30 02-670 777''Y Hi BRACKET RIGHT 1 
01-31 02-671 777''Y Hr: BRACKET LEFT 1 
01-32 81-270 j•yy i BUSHING 2 
01-33 8 I - 2 7 1 ]'Y:Ji BUSHING 1 

, 

t 
[) □ fl 

.. itIV 
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2 . /7 I 1" - , i1 tJ ff!k1 If. EX C L U S I VE PA R TS 

6 gr~~ 27 

\ \ ~2' •• -@ 

~ 

24 

REF. NO. PART NO. 
02-01 I 4 - I 6 0 
02-02 21-227 
02-03 26-712 
02-04 55-041 
02-05 55-155 
02-06 7 I - I 8 7 
02-07 75-455 
02-08 75-552 
02-09 75-675 
02-10 79-801 
0 2 -1 1 84-163 
02-12 84-761 
02-13 84-763 
02-14 84-813 
0 2 -1 5 84-862 
0 2 -1 6 8 5 - I 8 I 
02-17 87-092 
02-18 87-245 
0 2 -1 9 87-254 
02-20 87-292 
02-21 93-261 
02-22 71-960 
02-23 75-030 
02-24 LR-453 
02-25 LR-454 
02-26 LR-471 
02-27 LR-472 
02-28 LR-473 

" t, 00 

tt!Hil-
H& 
IN/itH 
1 ~i l)n:{l-

mHil-
Iii I) il!i:!N/itil-:; t'7 ~ 
"'} 'Y:11' 
"'} 'Y:; 1' 
"'} 'Y :11' 
/\. * 
i:1 .. 
*:I .. 
i:1 .. 
i:1 .. 
i:1 .. 
i:1 .. 
nM/it~iliJi, ~ 
nM/it~U~ 
*:I .. 
lllifli:1" 
C 1):J:f 
i 1Jn:il-:1v7 ~ 
tn-
_tr-;-;;o'.11,-
Hil1,-B 
J;tJl,$1-ti=: 
7 ;t Jl,$1-;t 
:/.J. -9- (ffl_) 

DESCRIPTION Q' TY 
NEEDLE SUPPORT BRACKET I 
SL I DE COVER I 
WASHER 2 
SINGLE FE ED ROCKER ARM I 
FE ED BAR I 
SHAFT I 
WASHER 2 
WASHER 2 
WASHER 2 
SPRING I 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 3 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 3 
SCREW 4 
BO LT 2 
BO LT I 
SCREW 3 
SCREW I 
C-RING I 
FEEDROCKER ARM SHAFT I 
COLLER I 
CLOTH COVER I 
SI DE COVER I 
FOLDER (L) I 
FOLDER (R) I 
CHU TE ASS' Y I 
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3. !Ji-5-IJUI (/) REAR PULLER MECHANISM(/) 

14 

A 

60-5007 

(0---

60-3720 

3 

E 
E 

LO 

LO 

REF. NO. PART NO. 
03-01 0 1 - 103 
03-02 0 2 - I 1 7 
03-03 02-303 
03-04 02-304 
03-05 6 I - 8 1 0 
03-06 61-821 
03-07 61-823 
03-08 63-809 
03-09 6 3 - 8 1 1 
03-10 63-812 
0 3- I 1 65-350 
03-12 67-162 
03-13 67-172 
03-14 71-866 
0 3- I 5 71-867 
0 3- I 6 7 5 - I 1 2 
03-17 75-152 
03-18 75-247 
0 3- I 9 75-401 
03-20 75-446 
03-21 75-519 
03-22 75-528 
03-23 75-674 
03-24 84-162 
03-25 84-573 
03-26 84-635 
03-27 8 6 -4 1 1 
03-28 86-412 
03-29 86-501 
03-30 87-039 
03-31 87-106 
03-32 87-173 
03-33 8 7 - I 8 1 
03-34 87-254 
03-35 87-278 
03-36 87-321 
03-37 91-405 
03-38 LR-457 
03-39 LR-462 
03-40 LR-463 
03-41 LR-464 
03-42 LR-465 

0 i aa 

iUHJ:;z IJ - 7 
117' -7-/\ 0 

,{]' 79 
T1-'7-Hv1,-
T1-'7- v1,-
7' -'7-iU\o•y~· I 
□ •Yn 
Jv-11' -iU\ □ ,y ~. I 
1-'7-iU\o•y ~ 
H □ ·YH:i 
iU □ ·Y ~ti: 
lU 
11-'7-HH vi,-
l:11'7 ~U;v11 -ltt 
1-'7-bt7~ 
T1-'7-:,,t7 ~ 
in-
fl =j-
lls;,t.tJ" i □ -7-

!11.J!:~7 'Y)t 
'7 'Y:lt' 
'7 'Y)t 
Hi 
'7 'Y)t 
*:1" 
IH:1" 
*:1" 
T'Y ~ 
T'Y ~ 
T'Y ~ 

*:i 
*:i 
111fl/\f1~,t(Jl, ~ 
*:1" 
i::," 
*:1" 
11M" Jv~ 
'7 ',JC) I 1? 7 'YT 
111-rTjL,. 
T1-'7-ir)t7 ~ 
T1-'7-irtJ'7-
~ IJ .J!:~tJ=j-
T1-'7-Hl& 

DESCRIPTION Q' TY 
SLEEVE 2 
PLATE 1 
PULLER DRIVING LEVER 1 
PULLER DRIVING LEVER 1 
CONNECTING ROD BALL 1 
CONNECTING ROD BALL 1 
CONNECTING BALL 1 
BALL JOINT 1 
BALL JOINT 1 
BALL JO INT 1 
CONNECTING BAR 1 
LEVER 1 
PULLER DRIVING LEVER (REAR) 1 
PULLER DRIVING SHAFT 1 
PULLER SHAFT 1 
COLLAR 2 
COLLAR 1 
ROLLER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 2 
SCREW 6 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 6 
NUT 3 
NUT 1 
NUT 1 
SCREW 3 
SCREW 2 
BO LT 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 5 
SCREW 2 
BO LT 1 
BEARING 2 
LOWER PULLER (RUBBER) 1 
SHAFT 1 
COLLAR 1 
COLLAR 1 
CONNECTING PLATE 1 
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4. !Ji-5-IJUI (2) REAR PULLER MECHANISM (2) 

18 

21 60-8090 

~\\ 5M 

34 

2 

l 
,-'(" " ~ 
,@ 

14 

~ 

REF. NO. PART NO. 
04-01 0 1 - 103 
04-02 0 2 - I 1 7 
04-03 02-251 
04-04 02-266 
04-05 02-470 
04-06 6 I - 8 1 0 
04-07 63-809 
04-08 67-173 
04-09 71-443 
04-10 75-247 
0 4-1 1 75-407 
04-12 75-451 
04-13 75-519 
04-14 75-520 
0 4- I 5 75-552 
0 4- I 6 79-551 
04-17 8 I -3 2 1 
04-18 81-322 
0 4- I 9 81-323 
04-20 84-162 
04-21 84-573 
04-22 84-635 
04-23 8 6 -4 1 1 
04-24 87-015 
04-25 8 7 - I 1 3 
04-26 87-129 
04-27 8 7 - I 7 1 
04-28 8 7 - I 8 1 
04-29 87-225 
04-30 88-013 
04-31 88-179 
04-32 91-405 
04-33 93-221 
04-34 LR-456 

0 i aa 

iUHJ:;z IJ - 7 
117' -7-/\0 ,{]' 79 
111-7-{,'1]1 
111- 7 -i,'@]'J JU 
1H 
7' -7-JNi\ □ ·1~· I 
1-7-JNi\ □ •1 ~ 
bt'7 ~1Ni\t,;,-M 
117' -7-i,')t7 ~ (1J1) 
Hin" 4 □ -7-

'7 '11/t 
'7 '11/1' 
'7 '11/t 
'7 '11/1' 
'7 '11/t 
7' -7-l&;1· 4 
7'11/ :J. 

7'11/ :J. 

7'11/ :J. 

4)" 
IH)" 
4)" 
:h~ 
41/ 
11/flJ\/1~,tU~ ~ 
11/!lJ\M~m!~ ~ 
11/flJ\M~U ~ 
4)" 
11/flJ\M~U ~ 
M7' -7--h ~ 
t·1 ~ 
'7'.J'h -{ IJ 7 ·1 f-
:;z~•n' iJ:,,IJ' 
111-7- _t (jfx) 

DESCRIPTION Q' TY 
SLEEVE 2 
PLATE 1 
REAR PULLER BRACKET 1 
PLATE 1 
CONNECTING PLATE 1 
CONNECTING ROD BALL 1 
BALL JO INT 1 
PULLER DRIVING LEVER (FRONT) 1 
SHAFT 1 
ROLLER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
WASHER 1 
PULLER PLATE SPRING 1 
BUSHING 1 
BUSHING 1 
BUSHING 1 
SCREW 6 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 2 
NUT 1 
SCREW 1 
BO LT 2 
BO LT 1 
BO LT 1 
SCREW 1 
BO LT 1 
NUT 1 
NUT 2 
BEARING 2 
E-RING 1 
RUBBER PULLER 1 
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5. lf/1 j_ I If!£ fl ( I 7 - it) F L - I 4 

FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) FL- I 4 

;ff;1=1;; (OP Tl ON) 

SERVO MOTOR TYPE 

REF. NO. 
05-01 
05-02 
05-03 
05-04 
05-05 
05-06 
05-07 
05-08 
05-09 
05-10 
05-11 
05-12 
05-13 
05-14 
05-15 

PART NO. 
00-6082 
05-2120-A 
05-217 
05-184 
05-891 
06-516 
06-517 
75-552 
87-438 
8 7 - I 7 1 
87-902 
05-979 
05-982 
05-644 
50198XX 

0 i aa 

jljl X. i 11 :I IJ :Y $' - t 'Y ~ 
7 1 Ji,:$7 l,,=b l,,- :$7 
ll:\!.J. l;-:$7-/!llf 
l'llil11:; IJ :y $'- 77'r 'Y ~ 
l'lliliH;,-fHIJ~!! 
fi17:J."J. 
fi17i"J. 
'7 'Y:Jt' 
11/flJ\11,t(JI,~ 
11/fl1'ttU ~ 
MY 
T'.J.-7¢4x700mm 
!Ul#t•y ~ 
lij#lli!/;11& 
I?-i!UlfH FL-14 

DESCRIPTION Q' TY 
A I R CYLINDER ASS' Y 1 
REGULATOR 1 
JOINT 1 
BRACKET 1 
CHIP 1 
CONNECTOR 1 
CONNECTOR 1 
WASHER 1 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 
TUBE (¢4x700Ll 3 
SOLENOID VALVE ASS' Y 1 
BRACKET 1 
PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER DEVICE FL-14 1 
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6 . lf/1 j_ I If!£ fl ( I 7 - it) F L - I 5 

FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE)FL-/5 

;ff;1=1;; (OP Tl ON) 

CLUTCH MOTOR TYPE 

11 

r/J 6 

REF. NO. PART NO. 
06-01 00-8040 
06-02 05-212 
06-03 05-218 
06-04 05-184 
06-05 05-891 
06-06 06-516 
06-07 06-517 
06-08 00-6130 
06-09 75-552 
06-10 8 7 - I 7 1 
06-11 05-486 
06-12 05-932 
06-13 50199XX 

0 i aa 

iibJi.llJlilitfl!l1,Jv'1t •1 ~ 
7 1 Jv:$7 l,,=b l,,- :$7 
ll:\!.J. l;-:$7-/!llf 
IIJliltfy IJ::,, $'- 77'r '1 ~ 
IIJlil!H1,-iHIJ~!! 
fl1'7 :J."J. 
fl1'7i"J. 
IIJlil!fy IJ::,, $'-t '1 ~ 

'7 '11/t 
111fl1'tt,U ~ 
f.J.-J¢6xl000mm 
f.J.-7¢4x 1500mm 
I?-iUlfH FL -1 5 

DESCRIPTION Q' TY 
TREADLE A I R SWITCH ASS' Y 1 
REGULATOR 1 
JOINT 1 
BRACKET 1 
CHIP 1 
CONNECTOR 1 
CONNECTOR 1 
A I R CYLINDER ASS' Y 1 
WASHER 2 
SCREW 2 
TUBE (¢6x I OOOLl 1 
TUBE (¢4x I 500Ll 1 
PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER DEVICE FL-15 1 
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7. If'- )'&1t# GAUGE PARTS 

;$:ll~,IMtt ,y ~ 11m~W~ L,~"t, 
On I Y Ava i I ab I e BY Set No. 

REF. NO. 
07-01 
07-02 
07-03 
07-04 
07-05 
07-06 
07-07 
07-08 
07-09 
07-10 
0 7- I 1 
07-12 
07-13 
07-14 
0 7- I 5 
0 7- I 6 
07-17 
07-18 
0 7- I 9 
07-20 
07-21 
07-22 
07-23 
07-24 

r 

PART NO. 
1 2 - 5 1 5 
13-1510-5 
18-524 
19-587 
19-588 
71-901 
75-452 
8 I -4 0 1 
8 4 - I 1 3 
8 4 - I 1 7 
84-368 
84-374 
84-463 
84-464 
84-521 
84-588 
86-501 
87-104 
10-9140 
LR-202 
LR-203 
LR-466 
LR-484 
LR-485 

0 i aa 

ttl 
tt (TVX5 #21) 
tttlt 
Jv- 11-tj ,yy :i. 
Jv-11-ii' 
)v-/\ 0 -i,'T-/\ 0 -t' '_I 
'7 'YY'i' 
j,yy:i. 
~y 
*y" 
*y" 
*y" 
*y" 
*y" 
*y" 
*y" 
T'Y ~ 
*y" 
I 5 0 2 Jv - I\ 0 

- i,'t 'Y ~ 
ttl& 
JEl)j)!j 
!ht,,~ 
MJv-11° -
IH-11 -

DESCRIPTION Q' TY 
NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
NEEDLE 2 
NEEDLE GUARD 1 
looper holder bushing 1 
Looper Holder 1 
TAPERD PIN 1 
WASHER 1 
BUSHING 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 4 
SCREW 1 
NUT 1 
SCREW 2 
1 502LOOPER ROCKER ASS' Y 1 
NEEDLE PLATE 1 
FEED DOG 1 
PRESSER FOOT ASS' Y 1 
FRONT LOOPER 1 
REAR LOOPER 1 
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INDEX 1

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO. ＭＥＭＯ
NO. 品  　番 NO. 品  　番 NO. 品  　番 NO. 品  　番

05-01 00-6082 04-08 67-173 03-24 84-162 07-21 LR-203

06-08 00-6130 02-06 71-187 04-20 84-162 02-24 LR-453

06-01 00-8040 01-04 71-209 02-11 84-163 02-25 LR-454

03-01 01-103 01-05 71-255 07-11 84-368 04-34 LR-456

04-01 01-103 01-06 71-256 07-12 84-374 03-38 LR-457

03-02 02-117 04-09 71-443 07-13 84-463 03-39 LR-462

04-02 02-117 03-14 71-866 07-14 84-464 03-40 LR-463

04-03 02-251 03-15 71-867 07-15 84-521 03-41 LR-464

04-04 02-266 07-06 71-901 03-25 84-573 03-42 LR-465

03-03 02-303 02-22 71-960 04-21 84-573 07-22 LR-466

03-04 02-304 02-23 75-030 07-16 84-588 02-26 LR-471

04-05 02-470 03-16 75-112 03-26 84-635 02-27 LR-472

01-30 02-670 03-17 75-152 04-22 84-635 02-28 LR-473

01-31 02-671 03-18 75-247 02-12 84-761 07-23 LR-484

05-04 05-184 04-10 75-247 02-13 84-763 07-24 LR-485

06-04 05-184 03-19 75-401 02-14 84-813

06-02 05-212 04-11 75-407 02-15 84-862

05-02 05-2120-A 01-07 75-436 02-16 85-181

05-03 05-217 03-20 75-446 03-27 86-411

06-03 05-218 04-12 75-451 04-23 86-411

06-11 05-486 07-07 75-452 03-28 86-412

05-14 05-644 02-07 75-455 03-29 86-501

05-05 05-891 03-21 75-519 07-17 86-501

06-05 05-891 04-13 75-519 04-24 87-015

06-12 05-932 04-14 75-520 01-24 87-039

05-12 05-979 03-22 75-528 03-30 87-039

05-13 05-982 02-08 75-552 02-17 87-092

05-06 06-516 04-15 75-552 07-18 87-104

06-06 06-516 05-08 75-552 03-31 87-106

05-07 06-517 06-09 75-552 04-25 87-113

06-07 06-517 03-23 75-674 04-26 87-129

07-19 10-9140 02-09 75-675 04-27 87-171

07-01 12-515 04-16 79-551 05-10 87-171

07-02 13-1510-5 02-10 79-801 06-10 87-171

02-01 14-160 01-08 81-133 03-32 87-173

07-03 18-524 01-09 81-183 03-33 87-181

07-04 19-587 01-10 81-184 04-28 87-181

07-05 19-588 01-11 81-236 04-29 87-225

02-02 21-227 01-12 81-237 02-18 87-245

01-01 24-053 01-13 81-256 02-19 87-254

02-03 26-712 01-32 81-270 03-34 87-254

01-02 39-002 01-33 81-271 03-35 87-278

05-15 50198XX 04-17 81-321 02-20 87-292

06-13 50199XX 04-18 81-322 03-36 87-321

01-03 53-169 04-19 81-323 05-09 87-438

02-04 55-041 07-08 81-401 01-25 87-661

02-05 55-155 01-14 81-471 05-11 87-902

03-05 61-810 01-15 81-477 04-30 88-013

04-06 61-810 01-16 81-717 04-31 88-179

03-06 61-821 01-17 81-718 03-37 91-405

03-07 61-823 01-18 81-720 04-32 91-405

03-08 63-809 01-19 81-723 04-33 93-221

04-07 63-809 01-20 81-724 02-21 93-261

03-09 63-811 01-21 81-725 01-26 93-701

03-10 63-812 01-22 81-735 01-27 94-214

03-11 65-350 01-23 81-753 01-28 94-231

03-12 67-162 07-09 84-113 01-29 94-402

03-13 67-172 07-10 84-117 07-20 LR-202
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株式会社 森本製作所  
本社 〒575-0001 大阪府四条畷市砂 一丁目 4番 17号  TEL : 072-877-1221  FAX : 072-878-9649 

MORIMOTO MFG. CO., LTD.  
 

1-4-17, SUNA, SHIJONAWATE-CITY, OSAKA 575-0001, JAPAN 
TEL: +81-72-877-1221  FAX: +81-72-878-9649 E-MAIL: hqeigyo@kansai-special.com URL:www.kansai-special.com 

 

FOREIGN AFFILIATED COMPANIES 
    KANSAI SPECIAL AMERICAN MACHINE CORP.  

476 HAMPSHIRE DR., GAFFNEY, SC 29341. USA 

    E-MAIL: ksam@kansaispecial.net 
KANSAI SPECIAL EUROPE GMBH 

QUIRINSTR. 19, 40545 DUSSELDORF, GERMANY 
TEL: +49-211-577-9090   FAX: +49-211-558-1477  E-MAIL: contact@kansai-special.de 

MORIMOTO SINGAPORE PTE LTD. 

NO.51 PENJURU ROAD #02-02 SINGAPORE 609143 

TEL: +65-6334-1305   FAX: +65-6334-1365  E-MAIL: info@kansaispecial.com.sg 

MORIMOTO INDIA LIAISON OFFICE 

NO.11 SENTHILL NAGAR, PERRIYAR COLONY, AVINASHI ROAD. TIRUPUR, INDIA 641601 

TEL: +91-421-4248229   FAX: +91-421-4286600  Tech Support TEL:+91-770-8300100 

E-MAIL: india@kansaispecial.com.sg   

MORIMOTO BANGLADESH LIAISON OFFICE 

HOUSE-09, FLAT-1/A & 1/B, ROAD-04, SECTOR-03, UTTARA, DHAKA-1230 BANGLADESH  

TEL: +88-02-8931702   FAX: +88-02-8931704  E-MAIL: salesbangladesh@kansaispecial.com.sg 

KANSAI (SHANG HAI) INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD 

NO.55 LANE835, JIAXIN ROAD, MALU TOWN, JIADING DISTRICT, SHANGHAI 201818, CHINA 

TEL: +86-21-5990-1798   FAX: +86-21-5990-1538  E-MAIL: kansaish@spe.sina.net 

 

 
 

 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




